RESOLUTION NO._____

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM FLORIDA, BEACH COUNTY, AMENDING THE JOB CLASSIFICATION LISTS BY CREATING. AND RECLASSIFYING CERTAIN CLASSIFIED AND UNCLASSIFIED POSITIONS PURSUANT TO FISCAL THE 2016/2017 BUDGET AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council has approved the creation of classified and unclassified positions, reclassification of classified and unclassified and deletion of classified and unclassified positions; and

WHEREAS, the above positions were approved in the 2016/2017 Fiscal Year Budget; and

WHEREAS, these positions will be added, or reclassified on the Job Classification Lists under various categories.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF RIVIERA BEACH, PALM BEACH COUNTY, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> That the following classified position be reclassified and added to the Supervisory and Confidential Job Classification List:

JOB CLASSIFICATI	<u>ON</u> <u>POSITION</u>	<u>GRADE</u>	SALARY RANGE
SUPERVISORY/ CONFIDENTIAL	Human Resources Technician	FROM	
		7	\$32,940 - \$51,057
	Human Resources Personnel Generalist	ТО	
		10	\$38,774 - \$60,100

<u>SECTION 2.</u> That the following classified position be added to the Supervisory and Confidential Job Classification List:

JOB CLASSIFICATION	POSITION	<u>GRADE</u>	SALARY RANGE
	Human Resources Training and Events		
	Coordinator	19	\$50,442 – 78,185

RESOLUTION NO. _____ PAGE 2

 SMALL BUSINESS
 18
 \$50,237 - \$77,868

<u>SECTION 3.</u> That the following classified position be added to the Supervisory (PMSA) Job Classification Job List:

JOB CLASSIFICATION	<u>N POSITION (</u>	<u>GRADE</u>	SALARY RANGE
SUPERVISORY (PMSA)	EVIDENCE SUPERVISOR	14	\$43,044 - \$66,720

PASSED AND APPROVED this _____ day of _____, 2016

RESOLUTION NO. _____ PAGE 3

APPROVED:

THOMAS A. MASTERS MAYOR

ATTEST: CLAUDENE L. ANTHONY CERTIFIED MUNICIPAL CLERK CITY CLERK TERENCE D. DAVIS CHAIRPERSON

KASHAMBA L. MILLER-ANDERSON CHAIR PRO TEM

LYNNE L. HUBBARD COUNCILPERSON

TONYA DAVIS JOHNSON COUNCILPERSON

DAWN S. PARDO COUNCILPERSON

MOTIONED BY:	
SECONDED BY:	
L. HUBBARD	
K. MILLER-ANDERSON	 REVIEWED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY
T. DAVIS JOHNSON	
D. PARDO	
T. DAVIS	ANDREW DEGRAFFENREIDT, III
	CITY ATTORNEY